2022 Spring

March 20-22, 2022 « Camp Durant

FRIDAY
5:00-7:45
7:15

8:00

8:00
8:45-12:00
9:00

9:30
SATURDAY
7:00

7:50

8:00

9:00

9:00

9:30
9:30-12:00
9:30

10:00
11:00-12:00
12:00
12:30
12:50
12:50-1:15
1:00

1:15

2:30

3:00

3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00

Sunday
7:30

8:00

8:15

8:45

9:30

10:00

Occoneechee Lodge #104

Registration and Check-in

Nimat Training

Friday Night Campfire Show

Cook Crew Meeting

Cracker Barrel and Patch Trading
Brotherhood Candidate Meeting
Lodge Executive Committee Update

Vigil Breakfast (Vigil Members Only +$5)
Morning Assembly

Breakfast (Check-In Available)

Photo Scavenger Hunt Begins

Troop OA Rep Meeting/Training

Service Projects

Ceremony Evaluations

AIA Singing Introduction ( Webelos Welcome)
ATA Dancing Introduction ( Webelos Welcome)
Check-In re-opens

Shotgun Range Opens

Disc Golf Tournament

Brotherhood Service Project

Noac Contingent Meeting

Floating Lunch Begins

Chapter Chief / Advisor Meeting

Floating Lunch Ends

Service Project 101

Pow-Wow Begins

Brotherhood Trail

Quest for the Golden Arrow

AIA Dancing - Introduction to dancing styles
AIA Singing - Practice Session

Field Games - Gaga Ball, Ultimate Frisbee, Football
Photo Scavenger Hunt Due

Ceremoinalist Interest Meeting

Ceremonialist Dinner (Invitation Only)
Brothers Assemble for Dinner

Dinner

Brotherhood Ceremonies

Thunderfest - Nintendo Switch, Capture the Flag, etc.

Patch Trading

First Scouts Own Service
Morning Assembly

Breakfast

Second Scouts Own Service
Break Camp

Executive Committee Meeting

Administration Building
Boat House
Campfire Arena
Grand Lodge Kitchen
Grand Lodge
Boat House
Beluga Club

Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge

Sullivan Main Room
Quartermaster (Grand Lodge
Ceremony Rings
Stem Center Porch
Armstrong Shelter
Administration Building
Shotgun Range
Nitishi Shelter
Staffland Shleter
Scoutcraft Shelter
Grand Lodge
Back Porch of Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge
Beluga Club
Dance Arbor
Beech Campsite
Activity Field
Sullivan Red Room
Vista
Activity Field
Sullivan Blue Room
Sullivan Red Room

Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge
Ceremony Rings
Sullivan
Armstrong Shelter

Beluga Club
Activity Field
Grand Lodge

Chapel

Sullivan Center

2022 Spring

March 20-22, 2022 « Camp Durant

Occoneechee Lodge #104
FRIDAY
5:00-7:45 Ordeal Registration and Check-in
7:15 Nimat Training
8:00 Friday Night Campfire Show
8:00 Cook Crew Meeting
8:45-12:00 Cracker Barrel and Patch Trading
9:00 Brotherhood Candidate Meeting
9:30 Lodge Executive Committee Update
SATURDAY
7:00 Vigil Breakfast (Vigil Members Only +$5)
7:50 Morning Assembly
8:00 Breakfast (Check-In Available)
9:00 Photo Scavenger Hunt Begins
9:00 Troop OA Rep Meeting/Training
Service Projects
Ceremony Evaluations
AIA Singing Introduction ( Webelos Welcome)
AIA Dancing Introduction ( Webelos Welcome)
9:30 Check-In re-opens
9:30-12:00 Shotgun Range Opens
9:30 Disc Golf Tournament
10:00 Brotherhood Service Project
11:00-12:00 Noac Contingent Meeting
12:00 Floating Lunch Begins
12:30 Chapter Chief / Advisor Meeting
12:50 Floating Lunch Ends
12:50-1:15 Service Project 101
1:00 Pow-Wow Begins
1:15 Brotherhood Trail
2:30 Quest for the Golden Arrow
3:00 AIA Dancing - Introduction to dancing styles
AIA Singing - Practice Session
3:30 Field Games - Gaga Ball, Ultimate Frisbee, Football
4:00 Photo Scavenger Hunt Due
Ceremonialist Interest Meeting
5:00 Ceremonialist Dinner (Invitation Only)
5:30 Brothers Assemble for Dinner
6:00 Dinner
7:00 Brotherhood Ceremonies
8:00 Thunderfest - Nintendo Switch, Capture the Flag, etc.
Patch Trading
Sunday
7:30 First Scouts Own Service
8:00 Morning Assembly
8:15 Breakfast
8:45 Second Scouts Own Service
9:30 Break Camp
10:00 Executive Committee Meeting

Administration Building
Boat House
Campfire Arena

Grand Lodge Kitchen
Grand Lodge
Boat House
Beluga Club

Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge

Sullivan Main Room
Quartermaster (Grand Lodge
Ceremony Rings
Stem Center Porch
Armstrong Shelter
Administration Building
Shotgun Range
Nitishi Shelter
Staffland Shleter
Scoutcraft Shelter
Grand Lodge
Back Porch of Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge
Beluga Club
Dance Arbor
Beech Campsite
Activity Field
Sullivan Red Room
Vista
Activity Field
Sullivan Blue Room
Sullivan Red Room

Grand Lodge
Grand Lodge
Ceremony Rings
Sullivan
Armstrong Shelter

Beluga Club
Activity Field
Grand Lodge

Chapel

Sullivan Center



Chapter Campsite Assignments Chapter Campsite Assignments

Ilau Machque « Ash Netopalis « Red Cedar/Holly Kiowa « Maple Ilau Machque « Ash Netopalis « Red Cedar/Holly Kiowa « Maple
Netami « Red Oak/Poplar Eluwak « Hickory Neusiok « Sweetgum Netami « Red Oak/Poplar Eluwak « Hickory Neusiok « Sweetgum
Saponi  Loblolly/Persimmon Temakwe « Dogwood Mimahuk « Beech Saponi  Loblolly/Persimmon Temakwe « Dogwood Mimahuk « Beech
Lauchsoheen « Magnolia/Sassafras Female Only Campsite « Long Leaf (Optional) Lauchsoheen « Magnolia/Sassafras Female Only Campsite « Long Leaf (Optional)
Duty Roster Duty Roster
SAT Breakfast Servers « Temakwe & Neusiok ~ SAT Breakfast Cleanup « Eluwak & Saponi SAT Breakfast Servers « Temakwe & Neusiok ~ SAT Breakfast Cleanup « Eluwak & Saponi
SAT Lunch Servers « Netami Saturday Lunch Cleanup « Kiowa SAT Lunch Servers « Netami Saturday Lunch Cleanup « Kiowa
SAT Dinner Servers « Ilau Machque SAT Dinner Cleanup « Lauchsoheen SAT Dinner Servers  Ilau Machque SAT Dinner Cleanup « Lauchsoheen
SUN Breakfast Servers « Mimahuk SUN Breakfast Cleanup « Netopalis SUN Breakfast Servers « Mimahuk SUN Breakfast Cleanup « Netopalis
camp du camp du

O

North

2

councll 4 so=r

e ello Teerj:g,[.e

elloTeerLa‘tf councll 4 m=:




