

## March 20-22, 2022 • Camp Durant Occoneechee Lodge #104



## March 20-22, 2022 • Camp Durant Occoneechee Lodge #104

FRIDAY	Occomerciate House # 101		<b>FRIDAY</b>	occonceence Loage "101	
5:00-7:45	Registration and Check-in	Administration Building	5:00-7:45	Ordeal Registration and Check-in	Administration Building
7:15	Nimat Training	Boat House	7:15	Nimat Training	Boat House
8:00	Friday Night Campfire Show	Campfire Arena	8:00	Friday Night Campfire Show	Campfire Arena
8:00	Cook Crew Meeting	Grand Lodge Kitchen	8:00	Cook Crew Meeting	Grand Lodge Kitchen
8:45-12:00	Cracker Barrel and Patch Trading	Grand Lodge	8:45-12:00	Cracker Barrel and Patch Trading	Grand Lodge
9:00	Brotherhood Candidate Meeting	Boat House	9:00	Brotherhood Candidate Meeting	Boat House
9:30	Lodge Executive Committee Update	Beluga Club	9:30	Lodge Executive Committee Update	Beluga Club
<b>SATURDAY</b>		Č	SATURDAY		· ·
7:00	Vigil Breakfast (Vigil Members Only +\$5)	Grand Lodge	7:00	Vigil Breakfast (Vigil Members Only +\$5)	Grand Lodge
7:50	Morning Assembly	Grand Lodge	7:50	Morning Assembly	Grand Lodge
8:00	Breakfast (Check-In Available)	Grand Lodge	8:00	Breakfast (Check-In Available)	Grand Lodge
9:00	Photo Scavenger Hunt Begins	-	9:00	Photo Scavenger Hunt Begins	_
9:00	Troop OA Rep Meeting/Training	Sullivan Main Room	9:00	Troop OA Rep Meeting/Training	Sullivan Main Room
	Service Projects	Quartermaster (Grand Lodge		Service Projects	Quartermaster (Grand Lodge
	Ceremony Evaluations	Ceremony Rings		Ceremony Evaluations	Ceremony Rings
	AIA Singing Introduction ( Webelos Welcome)	Stem Center Porch		AIA Singing Introduction ( Webelos Welcome)	Stem Center Porch
	AIA Dancing Introduction (Webelos Welcome)	Armstrong Shelter		AIA Dancing Introduction (Webelos Welcome)	Armstrong Shelter
9:30	Check-In re-opens	Administration Building	9:30	Check-In re-opens	Administration Building
9:30-12:00	Shotgun Range Opens	Shotgun Range	9:30-12:00	Shotgun Range Opens	Shotgun Range
9:30	Disc Golf Tournament	Nitishi Shelter	9:30	Disc Golf Tournament	Nitishi Shelter
10:00	Brotherhood Service Project	Staffland Shleter	10:00	Brotherhood Service Project	Staffland Shleter
11:00-12:00	Noac Contingent Meeting	Scoutcraft Shelter	11:00-12:00	Noac Contingent Meeting	Scoutcraft Shelter
12:00	Floating Lunch Begins	Grand Lodge	12:00	Floating Lunch Begins	Grand Lodge
12:30	Chapter Chief / Advisor Meeting	Back Porch of Grand Lodge	12:30	Chapter Chief / Advisor Meeting	Back Porch of Grand Lodge
12:50	Floating Lunch Ends	Grand Lodge	12:50	Floating Lunch Ends	Grand Lodge
12:50-1:15	Service Project 101	Beluga Club	12:50-1:15	Service Project 101	Beluga Club
1:00	Pow-Wow Begins	Dance Arbor	1:00	Pow-Wow Begins	Dance Arbor
1:15	Brotherhood Trail	Beech Campsite	1:15	Brotherhood Trail	Beech Campsite
2:30	Quest for the Golden Arrow	Activity Field	2:30	Quest for the Golden Arrow	Activity Field
3:00	AIA Dancing - Introduction to dancing styles	Sullivan Red Room	3:00	AIA Dancing - Introduction to dancing styles	Sullivan Red Room
	AIA Singing - Practice Session	Vista		AIA Singing - Practice Session	Vista
3:30	Field Games - Gaga Ball, Ultimate Frisbee, Football	Activity Field	3:30	Field Games - Gaga Ball, Ultimate Frisbee, Football	Activity Field
4:00	Photo Scavenger Hunt Due	Sullivan Blue Room	4:00	Photo Scavenger Hunt Due	Sullivan Blue Room
5.00	Ceremoinalist Interest Meeting	Sullivan Red Room	5.00	Ceremonialist Interest Meeting	Sullivan Red Room
5:00	Ceremonialist Dinner (Invitation Only)		5:00	Ceremonialist Dinner (Invitation Only)	
5:30	Brothers Assemble for Dinner	Grand Lodge	5:30	Brothers Assemble for Dinner	Grand Lodge
6:00	Dinner	Grand Lodge	6:00	Dinner  Breath and Community	Grand Lodge
7:00	Brotherhood Ceremonies	Ceremony Rings	7:00	Brotherhood Ceremonies	Ceremony Rings
8:00	Thunderfest - Nintendo Switch, Capture the Flag, etc		8:00	Thunderfest - Nintendo Switch, Capture the Flag, etc.	
	Patch Trading	Armstrong Shelter		Patch Trading	Armstrong Shelter
Sunday			Sunday		
7:30	First Scouts Own Service	Beluga Club	7:30	First Scouts Own Service	Beluga Club
8:00	Morning Assembly	Activity Field	8:00	Morning Assembly	Activity Field
8:15	Breakfast	Grand Lodge	8:15	Breakfast	Grand Lodge
8:45	Second Scouts Own Service	Chapel	8:45	Second Scouts Own Service	Chapel
9:30	Break Camp		9:30	Break Camp	
10:00	Executive Committee Meeting	Sullivan Center	10:00	Executive Committee Meeting	Sullivan Center

## **Chapter Campsite Assignments**

## **Chapter Campsite Assignments**

Ilau Machque • Ash Netami • Red Oak/Poplar Saponi • Loblolly/Persimmon Netopalis • Red Cedar/Holly Eluwak • Hickory

Kiowa • Maple Neusiok • Sweetgum

Netami • Red Oak/Poplar

Netopalis • Red Cedar/Holly Eluwak • Hickory

Kiowa • Maple

Neusiok • Sweetgum

Lauchsoheen • Magnolia/Sassafras

Temakwe • Dogwood Mimahuk • Beech Female Only Campsite • Long Leaf (Optional) Saponi • Loblolly/Persimmon

Lauchsoheen • Magnolia/Sassafras

SAT Lunch Servers • Netami

Ilau Machque • Ash

Temakwe • Dogwood Mimahuk • Beech

Female Only Campsite • Long Leaf (Optional)

**Duty Roster** 

SAT Breakfast Servers • Temakwe & Neusiok SAT Breakfast Cleanup • Eluwak & Saponi

Saturday Lunch Cleanup • Kiowa SAT Lunch Servers • Netami SAT Dinner Servers • Ilau Machque SAT Dinner Cleanup • Lauchsoheen

**Duty Roster** SAT Breakfast Servers • Temakwe & Neusiok SAT Breakfast Cleanup • Eluwak & Saponi

Saturday Lunch Cleanup • Kiowa

SAT Dinner Servers • Ilau Machque SAT Dinner Cleanup • Lauchsoheen

SUN Breakfast Servers • Mimahuk SUN Breakfast Cleanup • Netopalis

